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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF Cook )

The September, 2007 Grand Jury of the
Circuit Court of Cook County

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that between July 2, 2007 and July 4, 2007 at and within

the County of Cook In other words, he broke into a

woman's home. Who knows what he
GEORGE PELL éz///__womdhavedonetoherﬁshecame

hile h larizing her?
committed the offense of RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY home while he was burglarizing her

in that HE, KNOWINGLY AND WITHOUT AUTHORITY ENTERED THE

pweLLING prace of 1

TN, ILLINOIS, WITH THE INTENT TO

A TO WIT: EAVESDROPPING
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, ACT 5,
SECTION 19-3(a) OF THE ILLINOIS

COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the
same People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 1120000



Count 02
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that between July 2, 2007 and July 4, 2007 at and within
the County of Cook

GEORGE PELL
committed the offense of EAVESDROPPING
in that HE, ROPPING

A

<——|Putting a video camera
I HOME FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING OR in a woman's bathroom

is reprehensible, and the

watching women using
INTERCEPTED, RETAINED, OR TRANSCRIBED ELETRONIC the toilet is disgusting.

COMMUNICATION,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, ACT 5,
SECTION 14-2(a) (1) OF THE ILLINOIS

COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the
same People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 1000000



Even in her closet




Count 04
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that between July 2, 2007 and July 4, 2007 at and within
the County of Cook

GEORGE PELL

committed the offense of EAVESDROPPING

in that HE, KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY USED AN EAVESDROPPING
DEVICE, TO WIT: AN AUDIO RECORDING DEVICE IN THE

ofF | : HoME FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING

OR RECORDING ALL OR ANY PART OF ANY CONVERSATION OR
INTERCEPTED, RETAINED, OR TRANSCRIBED ELETRONIC
COMMUNICATION,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, ACT 5,
SECTION 14-2(a) (1) OF THE ILLINOIS

COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the
same People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 1000000



|Two bedrooms? >




Count 06
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The Grand Jurors chosen,'selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths

present that between July 2, 2007 and July 4, 2007 at and within
the County of Cook

GEORGE PELL
committed the offense of EAVESDROPPING
in that HE, MANUFACTURED, ASSEMBLED, DISTRIBUTED, OR POSSESSED
ANY ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, EAVESDROPPING, OR OTHER
DEVICE TO WIT: A
THE DESIGN OF THE DEVICE

RENDERED IT PRIMARILY USEFUL FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE

SURREPTITIOUS HEARING OR RECORDING OF ORAL
CONVERSATIONS OR THE INTERCEPTIONS, RETENTION, OR
TRANSCRIPTION OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS AND THE
INTENDED OR ACTUAL USE OF THE DEVICE IS CONTRARY TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS ARTICLE,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720, ACT 5,

SECTION 14-2(a) (2) OF THE ILLINOIS

COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the
gsame People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 1000000















Court denied is attempt to
dismiss the charges







Appears the State may
have had photos




